FORM P10 - 1393 RE	08-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The First National Bank of West Chester	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: U.S. Small Business Administration
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?Yes _X_ No	Internal Address: Philadelphia District Office Street: Robert N.C. Nix Federal Building
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 25, 1998	Address: 900 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19107 Additional name(s) address(es) attached? YesX No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): U.S. Patent 5,511,849 If this document is being filed together with a executed application, the executed A. Patent Application No. Additional numbers a	••
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: (1)
Richard M. Beck Internal Address: CONNOLLY, BOVE, LODGE AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
RICHARD M. BECK Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,580 Signature	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/01/98 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2
Mail documents to be recorded with Assignment Branch U.S. Patents and Tradema U.S. Patents and Tradema Office Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room Washington, D.C. 20231	33
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 min the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reg Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and I	

PATN\55636

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, The First National Bank of West Chester, a National Banking Corporation doing business at 9 North High Street, West Chester, PA 19380 hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto U.S. Small Business Administration, doing business at Philadelphia District Office, Robert N. C. Nix Federal Building, 900 Market Street, 5th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19107, its entire right, title and interest in and to the application of Steven G. Cahaley and James E. Schinski for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 08/309,033 filed September 20, 1994, which was assigned to the Bank on February 3, 1995 and recorded on February 27, 1995 at reel 7362, Frame 188 and which matured into a U. S. Patent 5,511,849 on April 30, 1996, entitled COLLAPSIBLE CHAIR including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and the entire, right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and hereby agree whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Intending to be legally bound hereby, this Assignment is executed this 25 day of November, 1998.

Attest:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF WEST CHESTER

Richard W. Kaufmann

Senior Vice President

RECORDED: 12/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0226